
Solutions made easy

GeckoTM

NASAL PAD

DISTRIBUTED BY

ResMed Corp
9001 Spectrum Center Boulevard, 
San Diego, CA 92123 USA.
ResMed (UK) Ltd
                 96 Milton Park, Abingdon, Oxfordshire 
OX14 4RY UK.

See www.resmed.com for other ResMed 
locations worldwide. ResMed products are 
the subject of granted and pending patents 
and design registrations. © 2011 ResMed Ltd. 

ResMed Ltd
1 Elizabeth Macarthur Drive,
Bella Vista NSW 2153 Australia.
Tel: +61 (2) 8884 1000
Email: reception@resmed.com.au 

R619-308/2 2011-06MADE IN THE USA

Recommended replacement frequency is every 30 days

61912
Catalogue

Number

Consult
accompanying
document

Humidity
limitation

Temperature
limitation

Intended use 

Skin pressure protector device intended for 
single patient re-use only.

Recommended cleaning

Wash in warm water using a mild soap.
Rinse well with drinking quality water and 
allow to air-dry away from direct sunlight.

 CAUTION

 •  Do not clean with shampoo
 • Do not place in microwave 
 •  Do not place in dishwasher
 •  Keep product away from open flames
 • Keep product away from direct sunlight
 •  Do not ingest or place in mouth

Material

Polymer gel composed of USP grade mineral oil. Non-toxic, fully washable, hypoallergenic.
Does not contain natural rubber latex; silicone free.

To use:
1.  Before each use, wash the Gecko Nasal Pad  

in warm water using mild soap, then rinse.
2.  Place the Gecko Nasal Pad on bridge of nose as shown.
3.  Fit your mask as usual.

The Gecko Nasal Pad may help:

•   reduce skin breakdown and facial sores

•   improve overall mask comfort

•   reduce mask leak.

Suitable for nasal and full face masks

Comfort is a key factor in successful therapy

Gecko Nasal Pad 
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Deutsch
Zur Anwendung zusammen mit 
Nasen- und Vollgesichtsmasken 
geeignet

Verwendung:
1. Waschen Sie das Gecko Nasenpolster vor jedem 

Gebrauch in einer warmen Seifenlauge und 
spülen Sie es danach ab.

2. Setzen Sie das Gecko Nasenpolster auf den 
Nasenrücken (siehe Abbildung).

3. Legen Sie Ihre Maske wie gewohnt an.
Verwendungszweck 
Schutz vor Hautdruckstellen. Für den wiederholten 
Gebrauch durch einen einzelnen Patienten 
vorgesehen.
Reinigungsempfehlung
In warmem Wasser mit einer milden Seife 

waschen.
Gründlich mit Leitungswasser abspülen und an 
der Luft vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung geschützt 
trocknen lassen.
Das Polster sollte alle 30 Tage 
gewechselt werden.

 VORSICHT
 • Nicht mit Shampoo reinigen.
 • Nicht in die Mikrowelle geben. 
 • Nicht spülmaschinengeeignet.
 • Von offenen Flammen fernhalten.
 • Vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen.
 • Nicht einnehmen oder in den Mund nehmen.

Material
Polymergel aus Mineralöl (USP-Qualität). 
Schadstofffrei, voll waschbar, hypoallergen.

Français
Pour masques nasaux et faciaux

Mode d'emploi :
1. Avant toute utilisation, nettoyez le patch Gecko 

dans de l’eau tiède à l’aide d’un savon doux 
et rincez.

2. Placez le patch Gecko sur l'arête du nez tel 
qu'illustré.

3. Mettez votre masque comme d'habitude.
Usage prévu 
Dispositif de protection de la peau prévu pour une 
utilisation multiple par un seul patient.
Instructions de nettoyage
Nettoyez dans de l’eau tiède à l’aide d’un 
savon doux. Rincez soigneusement avec de l'eau 
potable et laissez sécher à l'air libre à l'abri de la 

lumière directe du soleil.
Il est recommandé de remplacer ce 
patch tous les 30 jours.

 ATTENTION
 • Ne pas nettoyer avec du shampoing.
 • Ne pas passer au micro-ondes. 
 • Ne pas passer au lave-vaisselle.
 • Conserver à l'abri des flammes nues.
 • Conserver à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.
 • Ne pas ingérer ni mettre dans la bouche.

Matériau
Gel polymère composé d'huile minérale de 
qualité USP. Non toxique, entièrement nettoyable, 
hypoallergénique.

Italiano
Idonea alle maschere nasali e  
oro-nasali

Modalità d'uso:
1. Prima di ogni utilizzo, lavare la protezione nasale 

Gecko in acqua calda con un sapone delicato 
e sciacquare.

2. Posizionare la protezione nasale Gecko sul ponte 
nasale come illustrato.

3. Indossare la maschera come di solito.
Indicazioni per l'uso 
Dispositivo riutilizzabile mono-paziente per 
la protezione del naso durante l’utilizzo della 
maschera.
Procedura consigliata di pulizia
Lavare in acqua calda con un sapone delicato.

Sciacquare abbondantemente e lasciare asciugare  
all'aria e al riparo dalla luce solare diretta.
Si consiglia di sostituire la protezione 
ogni 30 giorni

 PRECAUZIONI
 • Non pulire con shampoo.
 • Non mettere nel forno a microonde. 
 • Non mettere in lavastoviglie.
 • Tenere il prodotto al riparo da fiamme libere.
 • Tenere il prodotto al riparo dalla luce solare 

diretta.
 • Non ingerire o mettere in bocca.

Materiale
Gel polimerico in olio minerale di grado USP. Non 
tossico, completamente lavabile, ipoallergenico.

Svenska
Lämplig för näsmasker och helmasker

Användning:
1. Innan varje användning ska du tvätta Gecko 

Näsdyna i varmt vatten med en mild tvål och 
sedan skölja. 

2. Placera Gecko Näsdyna på näsryggen 
(se bilden). 

3. Tillpassa masken som vanligt.
Avsedd användning 
Skyddar känslig hud mot tryck. Endast avsedd för

Norsk
Egnet for nesemasker og helmasker

Bruk:
1. Før hver bruk må du vaske Gecko-

neseryggpolstringen i varmt vann med mild såpe 
og skylle etterpå.

2. Plasser Gecko-neseryggpolstringen på neseryggen 
som vist.

3. Ta på masken som vanlig.
Tiltenkt bruk 
Beskytter huden mot trykk. Egnet for gjenbruk på 
samme pasient.
Anbefalt rengjøring
Vask i varmt vann med en mild såpe.
Skyll godt i vann av drikkevannskvalitet og la lufttørke 

uten direkte sollys.
Det anbefales å skifte 
neseryggpolstringen etter 30 dager

 FORSIKTIG
 • Kan ikke rengjøres med sjampo.
 • Ikke plasser i mikrobølgeovn.  
 • Kan ikke vaskes i oppvaskmaskin.
 • Hold produktet unna åpen ild.
 • Ikke utsett produktet for direkte sollys.
 • Ikke svelg produktet eller plasser det i munnen.

Materiale
Polymergel bestående av mineralolje i USP-kvalitet. 
Ikke-giftig, vaskbar, hypoallergenisk.

Suomi
Sopii käytettäväksi nenä- ja 
kokokasvomaskien kanssa

Käyttöohje:
1. Pese Gecko-nenätyyny ennen jokaista käyttöä 

lämpimällä vedellä ja miedolla saippualla ja 
huuhdo se.

2. Aseta Gecko-nenätyyny nenänvarren päälle 
kuvassa esitetyllä tavalla.

3. Asettele maski kasvoillesi tavalliseen tapaan.
Käyttötarkoitus 
Nenätyyny  suojaa ihoa maskin aiheuttamalta 
paineelta. Soveltuu potilaskohtaiseen käyttöön.
Suositeltava puhdistustapa
Pese lämpimässä vedessä miedolla pesuaineella.
Huuhdo hyvin vesijohtovedellä ja anna kuivua suoralta 

auringonvalolta suojattuna.
Nenätyyny on suositeltavaa vaihtaa 
30 päivän välein

 HUOMIO
 • Älä pese nenätyynyä shampoolla.
 • Älä laita nenätyynyä mikroaaltouuniin. 
 • Älä laita nenätyynyä astianpesukoneeseen.
 • Pidä tuote poissa avotulen läheisyydestä.
 • Pidä tuote poissa suorasta auringonvalosta.
 • Nenätyyny ei sovi syötäväksi eikä sitä saa laittaa 

suuhun.
Materiaali
Polymeerigeeli, joka on valmistettu USP-laatuisesta 
mineraaliöljystä. Myrkytön, täysin pestävä, 
allergiatestattu.

Dansk
Egnet til næse- og full face-masker

Anvendelse:
1. Før hver brug: Vask Gecko Næsestøtten med en 

mild sæbe i varmt vand, og skyl grundigt.
2. Placer Gecko Næsestøtten på næseryggen 

som vist.
3. Tilpas masken, som du plejer.
Tilsigtet anvendelse 
Beskytter huden mod pres – er kun beregnet til 
genanvendelse til en enkelt patient.
Rengøring
Vask i varmt vand med mild sæbe.
Skyl grundigt med rent drikkevand, og lad den 

lufttørre væk fra direkte sollys. 
Anbefalet hyppighed for udskiftning er 
hver 30. dag

 FORSIGTIG
 • Må ikke rengøres med shampoo.
 • Må ikke puttes i mikrobølgeovnen.
 • Må ikke puttes i opvaskemaskinen.
 • Hold produktet væk fra åben ild.
 • Hold produktet væk fra direkte sollys.
 • Må ikke sluges eller placeres i munden.

Materiale
Polymer-gel bestående af mineralolie i USP-kvalitet. 
Ikke giftholdig, fuldt vaskbar, allergivenlig.

Svenska (cont)
flergångsbruk av en och samma patient. 
Rengöring:
Tvätta i varmt vatten med en mild tvål.
Skölj ordentligt i vanligt vatten och låt den lufttorka. 
Utsätt den inte för direkt solljus. 
Dynan bör bytas ut var 30:e dag. 

 SE UPP!

 • Rengör inte med schampo.

 • Placera den inte i mikrovågsugnen. 
 • Placera den inte i diskmaskinen.
 • Håll den borta från öppen låga.
 • Får ej utsättas för direkt solljus.
 • Produkten får inte placeras i munnen eller förtäras. 

Material
Polymergel av medicinsk mineralolja (USP-kvalitet). 
Hypoallergeniskt, innehåller inga giftiga ämnen och 
kan tvättas.

Español
Adecuada para mascarillas nasales 
y faciales

Cómo usar:
1. Antes de cada uso, lave la almohadilla nasal 

Gecko en agua tibia con un jabón suave y 
luego enjuáguela.

2. Coloque la almohadilla nasal Gecko en el 
puente de la nariz, como se muestra.

3. Ajuste la mascarilla como de costumbre.
Uso indicado 
Dispositivo protector para la piel diseñado 
para que un único paciente pueda usarla en 
repetidas ocasiones.
Recomendaciones de limpieza
Lávela en agua tibia con un jabón suave.
Enjuáguela bien con agua potable y déjela secar 
al aire, sin exponerla a la luz  

solar directa.
Se recomienda cambiarla cada 
30 días.

 PRECAUCIÓN
 • No utilice champú.
 • No coloque la mascarilla en el horno de 

microondas. 
 • No coloque la mascarilla en el lavavajillas.
 • Mantenga el producto alejado de las llamas 

expuestas.
 • Mantenga el producto alejado de la luz 

solar directa.
 • No ingiera el producto ni lo lleve a la boca.

Material
Gel de polímero compuesto de aceite mineral 
grado USP. No tóxico, completamente lavable 
e hipoalergénico.

Português
Adequado para máscaras nasais 
e faciais

Para usar:
1. Antes de cada utilização, lave o Protector 

Nasal Gecko em água morna usando um 
detergente suave e, depois, enxagúe.

2. Coloque o Protector Nasal Gecko na cana do 
nariz, tal como ilustrado.

3. Coloque a máscara da forma habitual.
Fim a que se destina 
Dispositivo de protecção contra a pressão 
sobre a pele destinado a reutilização apenas por 
um paciente.
Limpeza recomendada
Lave em água morna usando um 
detergente suave.

Enxagúe bem com água potável e deixe secar 
afastado da luz solar directa.
A frequência de substituição 
recomendada é a cada 30 dias

 PRECAUÇÃO
 • Não lave com champô.
 • Não coloque no microondas. 
 • Não coloque na máquina de lavar loiça.
 • Mantenha o produto afastado de chamas.
 • Mantenha o produto afastado da luz solar 

directa.
 • Não ingira nem coloque na boca.

Material
Gel de polímero composto por óleo mineral 
de grau USP. Não tóxico, totalmente lavável, 
hipoalergénico.

Nederlands
Geschikt voor neusmaskers en 
volgelaatsmaskers:

Het gebruik:
1. Was de Gecko-neusbeschermer voor ieder 

gebruik met een milde zeep in warm water 
en spoel hem vervolgens af.

2. Plaats de Gecko-neusbeschermer op de 
neusbrug zoals afgebeeld.

3. Zet uw masker op zoals u dat normaal doet.
Beoogd gebruik 
Hulpmiddel ter bescherming tegen druk op de 
huid dat uitsluitend is bedoeld voor herhaald 
gebruik door één patiënt.
Aanbevolen reiniging
In warm water met een milde zeep reinigen.
Goed afspoelen met leidingwater en uit de buurt 
van direct zonlicht aan de lucht  

laten drogen.
De aanbevolen vervangings-
frequentie is om de 30 dagen.

 VOORZICHTIG
 • Niet met shampoo reinigen.
 • Niet in magnetron stoppen. 
 • Niet in vaatwasser stoppen.
 • Het product uit de buurt van open vuur 

houden.
 • Het product uit de buurt van direct zonlicht 

houden.
 • Niet innemen of in de mond stoppen.

Materiaal
Polymeergel samengesteld uit minerale olie 
van USP-klasse. Niet-toxisch, volledig wasbaar, 
hypoallergeen.
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